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METHODOLOGY SUMMARY
RESEARCH SAMPLE

SCHEDULE
To follow trends in Turkish ~ Population: 1000 Research Method: Field Work:
public opinion regarding interviews; 18 years and Quantitative Method 11 November - 4
past and current events as  older; 26 provinces (Istanbul, pata Collection December 2020
well as future expectations. Ankara, Konya, Bursa, Method: Face to Data Control:
Kocaeli, Izmir, Aydin, face interviews 12 November - 7
Manisa, Tekirdag, based on December 2020
Balikesir, Adana, Antalya, prepared survey Analysis and Report:
Hatay, Zonguldak, Samsun,  question form 8 December-21 December
Kastamonu, Kayseri, 2020

Kirikkale, Trabzon,
Gaziantep, Diyarbakir,
Mardin, Malatya, Bitlis,
Erzurum, Agn); Resident in
the city centres

Sample: 95% confidence
interval £3,0 margin of
error
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Sample

+ Interviews were conducted with 1.000 adult participants residing in 26
provinces representative of Turkey at IBBS-2 level, all residing in city

centers.
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Explanation of the Terminology

Indicates the Sum of Positive Values.

The total of «very successful» and «successful».

Indicates the Sum of Negative Values.

The total of «very unsuccessful» and «unsuccessful.

Indicates the difference between the Sum of Positive Values and

Net Skor Sum of Negative Values.
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Gender Distribution Marital Status

® D

@Male mFemale ® Married M Single M Others

Base: 1000
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Age Distribution Household Size
Age Household
Average 41,1 Average 3,4
100% - 100% -
M 65 Yas ve Uzeri 5 Person and
90% 90% - Above
80% - 80% -
M55 -64VYay M 4 Person
70% - 70% |
60% 1 45 — 54 Yas 60% 1
H 3 Person
50% - 50% -
40% - M 35-44 Age 40% -
2 Person
30% 30% -
[425-34 Age
20% 20% -
H Single
10% - 10% -
M 18 - 24 Age

0% - 0%

Base: 1000
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Average Household Income Socio-Economic Status
Average
hold
housel iy 4.127,0 TL
100 -
3,1
HNo Comment
90 -
80 -
®5.000 TL and 16,0
70 - above
60 - 44.000 - 4.999 TL 21,3
50 -
®3.000-3.999 TL 30,8 30,9
40 -
30 -
2.000-2.999 TL 24,2 23,1
20 -
10 - m2.000 TL below 56

Base: 1000
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Educational Level Occupational Distribution

Job Status Occupation %

Stand Alone, shop owner, craftmen, taxi driver 4,6
] Freelance Expert 2,8
Primary School 48,0 Business Owner (1-5 employees) 1,7
Self-employed  \vypije - self-employed (inc. freelance) 0.8
%10,9 . !
Farmer (self/family worker) 0,4
Business Owner (11-20 employees) 0,3
Business Owner (6-10 employees) 0,2
High school Business Owner (20+ employees) 0,1
Proletarian/servant — regular worker 38,9
Proletarian/servant - piece work 13,4
Officer / technical staff / specialist etc. 7,7
Salaried- Executive (1-5 employees) 1,3
University en;lployees Forema.an/Journeyman - stand alone worker 1,2
/63,5 Executive (6-10 employees) 0,3
Waged-qualified expert 0,3
. Military personel 0,2
Executive (11-20 employees) 0,1
Executive (20+ employees) 0,1
Graduate | 1,1 Housewife 12,1
Unemployed Unemployed-not working 6,5
%?25,6 Student 6,2
R Pensioner 0,8

Base: 1000
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24 June 2018 General Elections

Which party did you vote in 24 June 20187

AK Party 42,0

24 June 2018
General Election Results

CHP
%
AK Party 42,6
HDP CHP 22,6
HDP 11,7
MHP 11,1
MHP '
IYI Party 10,0

Parties below % 10,6
are not listed

IYI Party

Base: 880
(Oy kullandigini belirtenler)
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Position in Political Spectrum Sum of Devout / Political
How would you define your political views? Islamist and Conservative
ACELS
2020 34,6
The previous years’ figures for the

«Political Islamist» refer to the 2019 46,2

percentage of the «Devout» category that
was asked in previous years. 2018 44,4
190 2017 47,4

m o
~ =02 2016 43,6
o~ ~
NN
2015 35,4
L0 S~ m Mo
y S M s S N
u._ Aoty WA N 2o S 530
2 .—!l!_--»
Conservative Nationalist Social Kemalist Political Apolitic Socialist / Ulkiicii Ulusalci Liberal
Democrat Islamist Communist
22020 ®@2019 m=m2018 m2017 m2016 2015
% 1,3 percent of peop'e do Listed based on the pOlItlcal
not want to express their Base 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 identities in 2020.

. 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
VIEWS.
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Position in Political Spectrum by years

How would you define your political views?

30,9
27,6 27,9

25,7
21,0
19,8 19,8 22,0

21 1
19,2 —u_ 89 18,3
15,2 \/ 13,9

22,6

15,5 13,5 13,8
12,6 10,3
10,0 6,3 10,0 ?g
4,9 ’
2/0 1,3— 4,3
1,6 =3
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
——Conservative ——Nationalist ——Social Democrat Kemalist ——Political Islamist
——Apolitic ——Socialist / Communist —Ulkdicii —Ulusalci

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Position in Political Spectrum by age

Social Political Socialist/

. Ulkiicii = Ulusalci  Liberal
Communist

Conservative Nationalist Kemalist ; Apolitic
Democrat Islamist

18-20 age 20,3 15,3 10,2 18,6 10,2 10,2 5,1 5,1 - 5,1
21-40 age 25,3 24,7 14,4 9,6 7,1 5,9 2,5 3,8 3,8 1,5
41-55 age 28,1 22,2 14,4 8,9 8,5 5,9 5,2 2,6 0,7 2,2
56 age and above 24,9 17,1 13,0 11,4 13,5 4,7 7,3 2,6 1,6 2,1

18-20 21-40 41-55 56+
Base age age age age
59 478 270 193
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Left-Right Spectrum

The left and the right distinction arises in political matters. “0” represents the most left, and 6 illustrates the most right. In this sense, how
would you be positioned your views in political matters?

Left:%26,5

30,4

21,6
12,6 8,1 5,8 i 9,8 11,7
_ [ ] E—— | |

O-Left 1 2 3-Middle 4 5 6-Right

Bas
e 1000
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Left-Right Spectrum by age

Left Middle Right Bace
(%) (%) (%)
18-20 age 27,1 39,0 33,9 59
21-40 age 26,8 28,7 44,6 478
41-55 age 25,6 31,1 43,3 270
56 age and aboce 26,9 31,1 42,0 193

Left-Right Spectrum by socio-economic status

Left Middle Right Bace
(%) (%) (%)
AB 29,1 34,4 36,5 189
Cc1ic2 26,4 29,1 44,4 522
DE 24,9 30,1 45,0 289

Left-Right Spectrum by political parties

Left Middle Right

(%) (%) (%)
AK Party 3,2 23,2 73,5 370
CHP 68,2 23,2 8,6 220
MHP 2,1 25,5 72,3 94
HDP 62,4 34,7 3,0 101

IYI Party 19,4 43,0 37,6 93
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Nationalism Spectrum

In general, to which extent that you define your nationalism level?

Low Degree of Nationalism: %18,3

26,6 23,6
14,9 16,6 4
6,0 5,5 6,8 ! !
—_— 2 e e e |
0- Not 1 2 3-Orta 4 5 6-Very
nationalist nationalist

Bas
e 1000
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Nationalism Spectrum by age

Medium Degree of

Low Degree of Nationalism High Degree of Nationalism

Nationalism
(%) (%) (%)
18-20 age 8,5 49,2 42,4 59
21-40 age 17,4 24,5 58,2 478
41-55 age 18,5 25,6 55,9 270
56 age and above 23,3 26,4 50,3 193

Nationalism Spectrum by socio-economic status

Medium Degree of

Low Degree of Nationalism Nationalism

High Degree of Nationalism

(%) o) (%)

AB 20,6 29,6 49,7 189
cic2 15,9 23,8 60,3 522
DE 21,1 29,8 49,1 289

Nationalism Spectrum by political party

Medium Degree of

Low Degree of Nationalism High Degree of Nationalism

(%) Nationalism (%)
(%)
AK Party 2,7 26,2 71,1 370
CHP 35,0 21,8 43,2 220
MHP 4,3 14,9 80,9 94
HDP 60,4 18,8 20,8 101

1Yl Party 14,0 34,4 51,6 93



Turkey Trends 2020 | 21

—

G!(_)b/a_!Academy Political, Ethnic, Religious Background (8)

AKADEMETRZ=

Ethnic Background

How would you define your ethnicty?

Turkish
1,0
13,5
Kurdish 10,0
6,2
11,1
0,8
0,6
Zaza | 0,9
1,0
0,8 % 0,4 percent of the
0,7 respondents do not know
1,1 what ethnicity means.
Arab || 1,2
1,3
3,1
0,7
0,7
Laz |o,8
Listed based on
W2020 ®2019 ®2018 2017 2016 bakogrand s
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2020.

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Religious Belief

How would you define your religious belief?

Muslim

. Sunni Hanafi: %14,6
" Sunni Shafi'i: %1,6

Sunni

4,9
Alawite 2,7
2,2

1,1
Deist
0,1

0,3
Caferi
0,1

m2020 2019 w2018

Bas 2018 2019 2020
€ 1000 1000 1000
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Piety Spectrum
In general, how would you define your piety level??
Low Piety Level:%9,9
L 478 "
' 16,9 15,8
! 1’8 — ;‘ ‘ | \ |
0-Not pious 1 2 3-Orta 4 5 6-Very pious
person person

Frequency of «Namaz>» Prayer

How often do you perform “namaz” prayer? Please indicate all the responses
which suit you.

I do not perform namaz 38,0
I perform namaz five times a day

I perform friday namaz

I sometimes perform namaz five times a day
I perform eid namaz

I perform namaz five times a day in Ramadan

I perform gratitude namaz

I perform namaz three times a day

Base:1000
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Piety Level by age

Low Piety Level Medium Piety Level High Piety Level
(%) (%) (%)
18-20 age 15,3 44,1 40,7 59
21-40 age 8,6 48,5 42,9 478
41-55 age 11,5 44,4 44,1 270
56 age and above 9,3 51,8 38,9 193

Piety Level by socio-economic status

Low Piety Level Medium Piety Level High Piety Level
(%) (%) (%)
AB 12,2 50,8 37,0 189
Cc1ic2 8,6 48,5 42,9 522
DE 10,7 44,6 44,6 289

Piety Levey by party

Low Piety Level Medium Piety Level High Piety Level
(%) (%) (%)
AK Party 1,1 35,7 63,2 370
CHP 20,0 60,5 19,5 220
MHP 2,1 46,8 51,1 94
HDP 28,7 43,6 27,7 101

IYI Party 8,6 57,0 34,4 93
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Assessment on Societal Statements

Plese indicate in which degree that you agree the statements listed below?

PDT
Mean Line: %55,4 (%)
We must only adopt the technical knowledge of the
. : . ; 64,2
West while preserving our culture and identity.
The reason for poverty is the unfair distribution of
wealth. 60,1
Teaching the spiritual values of the Turkish nation to
young people is much more important than 59,9
democracy education.
Private enterprise is better than state enterprise
because it is much more productive and successful in 47,0
almost every field.
The closeness between girls and boys corrupts the
morality of a society. 46,0

M Definetly Agree H Agree M Neither agree nor disaggre [ Disagree H Definetly disagree

Base: 1000
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Assessment on Administrative Statements

Please indicate to what extent the statements listed below are good for governing Turkey?

PDT
Mean Line: %43,0 (%)
Governing with a democratic political 60,8
system
Experts should do what they believe is
right for the country rather than the 12,5 46,6
governments.
Have a powerful leader who doesn’t
need to deal with parliament and 11,3 45.8
elections.
A country is that governed by religious
leaders. 14,8 31,8
A country that is governed by the
military. 12,8 16,8 209
H Very Good H Good @ Neither good nor bad uBad ® Very Bad

Base: 1000
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The Most Important Current Problem in Turkey

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what do you think is the most important current problem
facing Turkey?

Covid-19 Pandemic

Cost of living and

unemployment
ploy 44,7

Economic Problems

Restrictions of Personal
Freedoms and Rights

Terror

Refugees Below %6,0 are not listed

2020 142019 m2018

Bas 2018 2019 2020
€ 1000 1000 1000
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The Most Important Problem Facing Turkey by years

44,7

29,0 23,5

3,9 3.0 —— g;g

2017 2018 2019 2020
——~Covid-19 Pandemic ——Cost of living and unemployment
——Economic problems Restriction of personal freedoms and rights
——Terror ——Refugees

2018 2019 2020
1000 1000 1000

Base
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The Most Important Current Problem Facing Turkey by ethnic origin

- Turkish Origin - - Kurdish Origin -
Cost of living and 371
Covid-19 Pandemic unemployment !
35,0
Cost of living and Rfestrljction ofgersgSal
unemployment 34,5 reedoms and rights
46,4
Restriction of personal Covid-19 Pandemic
freedoms and rights
M3
Terror Democratization
6,4
Refugees Kurdish Issue 5,9
Issues below %2,6 12,0  1sues below %6,4
are not listed are not listed

6,4

Kurdish Issue Refugees

®2020 =2019 ®2018 w2020 =2019 wm2018
Turkish Origins Kurdish Origins

Base 844 110
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2020
Turkish Armed Forces ¢, 2019

2018

2020
Gendarmerie ¢ 2019
2018

2020
Police ¢ 2019
2018

Turkish Medical Association 2020

) . o 2020
National Intelligence Organization #
2019

2020
Grand National Assembly 4 2019

2018

® Definetly Trust
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Confidence in Institutions - 1

2018 Confidence Level: %42,5
2019 Confidence Level: %44,5
2020 Confidence Level: %48,6

M Trust

PDT

(%)

S 8,3 59,7
9,0 M HA 606
8,6 51,2

.______ 4 . 4
8,2 K

9,8 NN 598

i Neither trust nor distrust

Base

2018
1000

2019
1000

2020
1000

0 8,9 55,1
8,2 56,9

7,3 56,8

9,1 51,1

6,7 B3

9,4 52,2

10,3 47.0
10,0 51,2
12,6 46,5
10,9 498

 Distrust m Definetly Distrust

Listed based on the total
positive views in 2020.
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' Confidence in Institutions - 2
2018 Confi_dence Level: l:)/042,5 PDT
Union of Chambers of Turkish G e e aare (%)
Engineers and Architects 2020 15,1 S ) 50,7
2020 13,3 26,2 I 50,3
Non-governmental o
organizations 2019 11,3 32,2 | 43,2
2018 32,2 I 38,4
2020 19,1 | 49,8
Presidency of the . 298
Republic of Turkey @ 2019 14,7 I ’
2018 W - 44,1
Constitutional Court 2020 15,4 - 49,1
2020 16,5 23,3 ' 46,5
Judiciary 4 2019 13,7 30 41,9
2018 [ 30 424
2020 13,7 . 46,1
Presidency of Religious
Affairs ¢ 2019 13,4 433
2018 Yl " S 38,7

® Definetly Trust HTrust i Neither trust nor distrust i Distrust m Definetly Distrust

Listed based on the total

Base 2018 2019 2020 positive views in 2020.
1000 1000 1000
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’ Confidence in Institutions - 3
2018 Confi_dence Level: %42,5 PDT
e onncs Lovet soaas o0
2020 16,9 L 23,0 11,0 KX
Opposition Parties ¢ 2019 B! I 36,7
2018 %) 35 2 10,0 32,1
Central Bank 2020 15,0 8 0,4 11,4 45,2
2020 13,4—‘_“ 8,9 44,4
Universities 4 2019 [ERIE) | 35 3 92 BEY
2018 36 30,8 11,3 X
Higher Board of Radio and Television 2020 12,8 22,2 3 12,9 44,0
Turkey Statistical Institute 2020 13,4 0 11,3 43,0
2020 12,8 9, C 11,2 40,6
OSYM * 2019 LR 12,1 37,3
2018 e¥) 3 11,7 38,0
2020 11,7 ‘ 11,9 39,2
Media 4 2019 B s 3,0 14,0 35,2
2018 X3 0 4,0 13,7 31,9

® Definetly Trust HTrust i Neither trust nor distrust  Distrust m Definetly Distrust

Listed based on the total

2018 2019 2020 positive views in 2020.

Base 1000 1000 1000
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Political Polarization

Do you think that there exists political polarization in Turkey?

2020
General 2019
2018

2020

CHP 2019

2018

2020

HDP 2019

2018
2020
2019
2020
MHP 5019

2018

2020

AK Party 2019
2018

IYI Party

HYes M No

Bas AK Y1
e Genel Party CHP MHP HDP Party
2018 1000 368 217 95 100
2019 1000 373 217 88 104 86

2020 1000 370 220 94 101 93
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The Axis of Polarization
- Among those respondents who think that there is political polarization in Turkey (%55,9) -

Secular-Religious
51,8
Right-Left
Rich-Poor

Western-Eastern

Urban-Rural

m2020 @2019 =2018

2018 2019 2020
Base
388 508 559
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Axis of Polarization by party affiliation
2020 2019 2018
39,3
Secular- Secular- g:lciuilar-s 75,0
Religious Religious grou 25,6
41,3
Urban-Rural Urban-Rural Urban-Rural
Western- Western- Western-
Eastern Eastern Eastern
Rich-Poor Rich-Poor Rich-Poor
21,7
West 41,1
. estern-
Right-Left Eastern Right-Left 46 2
30,4
u HDP miyiParty u HDP miyiParty mAK Party mCHP = “
Base AK Party CHP MHP HDP IYI Party
2018 368 217 95 100
2019 373 217 88 104 86

2020 370 220 94 101 93
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Politicization of Judiciary

In which extent do you agree with the statement that «the judiciary is politicized in Turkey»?

2020
Definetly agree 21,3

2019

2018

Neither agree nor

6'St%

. 36,7

disagree 2017
Disagree 7,2 ° 2016

>

=

N
. 2015

Definetly disagree 10,2
EmYes, I think ENo, I don't think No idea
Base: 1000 Options indicated in three-

level scale before 2020.
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Level of «Politicization of Judiciary» by party affiliation
PDT
Mean Line: %45,2 (%)
CHP 35,5
MHP 511
Ivi Party 495
HDP
46,5
AK Party 40,0
H Definetly agree HAgree i Neither agree nor disagree @ Disagree m Definetly Disagree

Y1
AK Party CHP MHP  HDP Party

370 220 94 101 93

Base
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Level of «Politicization of Judiciary>» by party affiliation in years

2020 40,0
2019 20,9 i

Ak Party 2018 19,0 0
2017 33,6 4
2016 34,7 49
2020 55,4 4
2019 61,8
2018 41,5 9

CHP 2017 77,9 0

2016 80,4

2020 51,0

2019 37,5

2018 26,3 4 0

2017 56,7

2016 56,4

2020 46,6

2019 55,8 0

2018 46,0 0 0

2017 80,6 8

2016 77,0

_ 2020 49,4 3 41,9

Iyi Party 2019 46,5 9 4,0

H Yes, | think M No, | don't think M Noidea

MHP

HDP

Y1
Party
2019 373 217 88 104 86
2018 368 217 95 100
2017 426 276 120 36
2016 450 214 110 61

AK Party CHP MHP HDP
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Presidential Government System

How do you evaluate presidential government system?

Definetly successful 0
c
(@)
(@]
D
)]
2]
L}
Sucessful c
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful
Unsuccessful S
2]
C
(@]
(@]
D
7
Definetly Unsuccessful =
12,4

2020 m2019

Bas 2019 2020
e 1000 1000
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Governing System Preference

What do you think the country’s governance system should be?

55,4
. . 44,3
Presidential Government System
46,7
30,0
44,6
. 42,0
Parliamentary Democracy
39,4
48,0

11,4

Presidential System -

11,8
19,8

Presidential System was not asked in TT 2020. m2020 W2019 2018 m2017

Bas 2018 2019 2020
e 1000 1000 1000
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Governing System Preference (by Political Party Afiliation)

Political Governing System 2019 2018
Party (%) (%)
Parliamentary Democracy 18,1 23,3 18,2 21,6
AK Party Presidencial System - 13,1 16,3 32,6
Presidential Government System 60,6 63,3 44,6
Parliamentary Democracy @ 62,7 54,4 73,2
CHP Presidencial System - 6,9 7,4 4,7
Presidential Government System 22,3 28,1 35,9 19,9
Parliamentary Democracy 25,5 31,8 30,5 64,2
MHP Presidencial System - 23,9 17,9 14,2
Presidential Government System 44,3 49,5 20,0
Parliamentary Democracy @ 59,6 72,0 83,3
HDP Presidencial System - 5,8 6,0 2,8
Presidential Government System 35,6 31,7 20,0 8,3
Parliamentary Democracy 60,5 - =
IYI Party Presidencial System - 7,0 = =
Presidential Government System 37,6 31,4 - -

AK Party CHP MHP  HDP Pg{y
Base 5017 426 276 120 36
2018 368 217 95 100
2019 373 217 88 104 86

2020 370 220 94 101 93
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AK Party

CHP

MHP

IYI Party

HDP

Felicity Party
Future Party
Democracy and Progress Party
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Politics (1)

Evaluation of Political Party Performances

When assessing in general, how do you evaluate political party performances?

Mean Line 2020: %21,8 PDT
Mean Line 2019: %25,8 (%)
Mean Line 2018: %19,0

2020 43,3
2019 42,7
2018 35,9
2020 30,4
2019 30,9
2018 21,2
2020 29,1
2019 23,5
2018 18,1
2020 25,9
2019 19,4
2018 9,2
2020 16,0
2019 12,7
2018 10,6

, 7 —
2020 FICRONSMM o 305 323 TR 11,1
2020 TERGMOM i 304 357 EERETY R o5
2020 JERGHOM 30,9 355 ERETYRNNE o1

H Definetly Successful mSuccessful mNeither successful nor unsuccessful mUnsuccessful mDefinetly Unsuccessful

Bas 2018 2019 2020
€ 1000 1000 1000
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Gl LA Evaluation of Political Party Performances

(by pa rty ona ItY) Mean Line 2018: %72,1

Mean Line 2010: %89 o
2020 878

AK Party 2019 50 I
2018 823

IYI Party 2020 - I
2019 66,3
2020 782

HDP 2019 51,9 I
2018 63,0
2020 ™

MHP 2019 7 I
2018 02
2020 o8

CHP 2019 71,4 1
2018 97

H Definetly Successful mSuccessful @ Neither successful nor unsuccessful mUnsuccessful mDefinetly unsuccessful

AK Iv1

Bas party CHP MHP HDP o o
e 2018 368 217 95 100

2019 373 217 88 104 86

2020 370 220 94 101 93
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Evaluation of Political Leaders’ Performance
When assessing in general, how do you evaluate the performance of the political party leaders?
Mean Line 2018: %20,6 PDT
Mean Line 2019: %23,9 (%)
Mean Line 2020: %?23,6
2020 43,8
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 2019 458
2018 38,9
2020 29,6
Kemal Kiligdaroglu 2019 28,5
2018 20,6
2020 29,3
Devlet Bahgeli 2019 24,8
2018 20,9
2020 29,2
Meral Aksener 2019 23,3
2018 12,8
Ahmet Davutoglu 2020 15,7
Ali Babacan 2020 14,7
Mithat S y 2020 14,2
ithat Sancar,
Pervin Buldan 2019 11,7
2018 9,7
Temel K a0t 2020 12,3
emel Karamollaoglu 2019 9,0
H Definetly Successful M Successful  Neither successful nor unsuccessful
M Successful m Definetly Unsuccessful EmDon't know
“Sezai Temelli/Pervin Buldan” replaced with “Mithat 2018 2019 2020 “Don’t Know” option added in 2020.

N . B:
Sancar/Pervin Buldan” in 2020. 3S€ 1000 1000 1000
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Recep Tayyip Erdogan

Devlet Bahgeli

Meral Aksener

Kemal Kiligdaroglu

Mithat Sancar/Pervin
Buldan

® Definetly Successful
@ Unsuccessful

Evaluation of Political Leaders’ Performance (by party
affiliation)

2020
2019
2018
2020
2019
2018
2020
2019
2018
2020
2019
2018
2020
2019
2018

“Sezai Temelli/Pervin Buldan” replaced with “Mithat
Sancar/Pervin Buldan” in 2020.

H Successful
m Definetly unsuccessful

AK
Bas Party cHp
e 2018 368 217
2019 373 217
2020 370 220
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Mean Line 2018: %73,4
Mean Line 2019: %69,0
Mean Line 2020: %72,6

Politics (4)

PDT
(%)

88,4
82,6

84,5

72,3

69,3

69,1

78,5

67,4

80,4

63,6

59,0

70,0

60,4

45,2

62,8

Neither successful nor unsuccessful

mDon't know
IYI
Party

“Don’t Know” option added in 2020.
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Support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan

In general, how do you evaluate your support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan?

19,6

42,7 %39,7
Definetly Support

%7,7
Level of Support for President
Support %3,0 Recep Tayyip Erdogan
%4,3 - 2019
PDT NDT
Neither support nor oppose
Genel 30,9 41,3
%?33,6 AK Party 73,7 8,3
Not support CHP 12,0 54,4
%59,1
MHP 48,9 18,2
Definetly not support %75,2 HDP 11,6 61,5
644 %053,8 ivi Party 18,6 53,5

H General 4 AK Party ECHP »MHP wmHDP mlyiParty

AK Iv1I
party CHP MHP HDP o

1000 370 220 94 101 93

Bas Genel
e
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Support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan by years
100,0
90,0 -
80,0 85,4 — 80,5
70,0 73,7 L Ruling
73,1 Bloc
60,0
54,3
50,0 49,7
48,9 —
40,0 39,7
33,6 30,9
300 28,3
20,0 18,5 17,9 18,6 )
\ 8,3 12,0 77
10,0 — 116 43 L Oppos.ition
0,0 83 7,0 3,0 Parties
2017 2018 2019 2020

General =—=AK Party e==——=CHP MHP e===HDP e=|Y| Party
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Performance of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan
In general, how do you evaluate the overall performance of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan?
Political Party Year SE::LZZ':KJ I Successful sll:r(‘:gﬁe‘s:éztziaﬁr Unsuccessful UnDs?thl::::Is‘;ul
2020 20,6 19,8 28,8 14,1 16,7 40,4 | 1000
Genel 2019 17,4 25,1 28,7 14,0 14,8 42,5 | 1000
2015 18,6 25,0 15,7 20,2 20,5 43,6 | 1000
2020 44,1 34,9 15,4 3,0 2,7 78,9 | 370
AK Party 2019 32,7 38,3 20,9 3,5 4,6 71,0 | 373
2015 31,7 31,5 14,3 13,1 9,4 63,2 | 489
2020 0,5 7,3 38,6 30,0 23,6 7,7 220
CHP 2019 4,1 9,7 36,9 24,0 25,3 13,8 | 217
2015 8,8 25,2 14,8 20,0 31,2 34,0 | 250
2020 25,5 33,0 28,7 5,3 7,4 58,5 94
MHP 2019 19,3 34,1 33,0 8,0 5,7 53,4 88
2015 3,9 13,3 24,2 35,2 23,4 17,2 128
2020 3,2 7,5 41,9 24,7 22,6 10,8 93
IYI Party 2019 7,0 17,4 30,2 19,8 25,6 24,4 86
2015 - - - - - - -
Numbers of 2015: Results under the 2020 0,0 2,0 30,7 13,9 53,5 2,0 101
Parliamentary System
Numbers of 2019 and 2020: Results HDP 2019 2,9 9,6 24,0 29,8 33,7 12,5 104

under the Preidential Government

System 2015 3,6 7,3 17,1 32,4 39,6 10,9 111
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Evaluation of Performance of the Ministries
When assessing in general, how do you evaluate the performance of the ministries?
PDT
Mean Line: %45,2 (%)
Ministry of Health 18,9 35,1 L84 Y
Ministry of National Defense 19,7 33,5 53,2
Ministry of Interior 16,6 32,7 49,3
Ministry of Justice 15,4 32,5 47,9
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 16,4 30,9 m 47,3
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 14,3 30,3 44,6
Ministry of Culture and Tourism 13,1 31,4 a8
Ministry of Youth and Sport 12,3 32,0 483
Ministry of Family, Labour and Social... 13,0 31,2 44,2
Ministry of Energy and Natural Resources 13,4 30,8 8,1 44,2
Ministry of Infrastructure and Transportation 13,8 30,2 9,5 44,0
Ministry of Industry and Technology 12,8 31,1 43,9
Ministry of Trade 12,4 30,4 10,0 42,8
Ministry of National Education 12,2 28,7 13,5 40,9
Ministry of Environment and Urbanization 11,7 28,4 m 40,1
Ministry of Treasure and Finance 13,3 24,7 38,0

m Definetly Successful  mSuccessful Neither successful nor unsuccessful Unsuccessful mDefinetly Unsuccessful

Base: 1000
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Evaluation of Government’s Performance on Issues

When assessing in general, how do you evaluate the performance and policies of the government?

PDT

Mean Line: %43,8 (%)

Struggle against Covid-19 14,0 9,4 52,6
Health Policies in general 15,6 7,5 48,1
Transportation services 18,0 7,1 B YK
Struggle agianst terrorism 15,9 7,4 46,9
Foreign Policy 16,4 9,2 46,5

Providing national security 14,5 8,3 45,7
Energy Policies 13,0 9,0 43,3

Struggle against wildfire 11,5 9,8 42,6
Tourism Policies 13,4 8,5 42,1
Communications services 12,9 9,0 42,0
Cultural Policies 12,7 4 41,8

Education Policies 13,8 13,8 40,3
Urbanization and House Policies 11,4 8,8 40,0
Agriculture Policies 12,2 10,1 38,9
Economy Policies 12,8 3 15,5 38,1

H Definetly Successful mSuccessful mNeither successful nor unsuccessful mUnsuccessful mDefinetly Unsuccessful

Base: 1000
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Appointment of trustees to city/district municipalities
How do you evaluate the dismissal of some provincial and district mayors and the appointment of trustees in their places after 31 March Elections?
2020
Genel
2019
MHP 2020
2019
2020
AK Party
2019
2020
CHP
2019
2020
HDP
2019
2020
IYI Party

2019

m Positive i Negative E No idea

Bas AK IvI
. party CHP MHP HDP o

2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
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Performance of Ekrem Imamoglu, Mayor of Istanbul Metropolitan
Municipality

In general, how do you evaluate the performance of Ekrem Imamoglu until now?

%38,8
Definetly Successful
%62,7
Successful %62,4 Level of Performance of
Ekrem Imamoglu
°/039,8 -2019-
Neither successful nor PDT 2019
General 39,1
%26,5
Unsuccessful AK Party 10,3
%4,6 CHP 66,2
MHP 15,8
Definetly Unsuccessful %9,9 HDP 66,6
%21,5 IYI Party 93,3

H General @WAK Party @CHP »MHP ®mHDP MIyi Party

Base AK Party CHP MHP HDP  IYI Party
2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
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Politics (13)

Performance of Mansur Yavas, Mayor of Ankara Metropolitan

Municipality

In general, how do you evaluate the performance of Mansur Yavas until now?

%40,0
Definetly Successful
36,6
%56,8
Successful 29,1 %56,4
31,2 %47,3
39,6
Neither successful nor 399'17
unsuccessful %4'2,6
32,7
_________________________________________ 34,4
11,2 )
6,8 % 20,4
Unsuccessful 1 17,0
12,9 %4,1
9,2
14,3
Definetly Unsuccessful 118| 12.8 %10,9
23 %18,3

H General 4 AK Party ECHP »MHP wmHDP HWlyiParty

Bas AK IYI
e Party CHP MHP HDP Party

2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93

Level of Performance of
Mansur Yavas

-2019-
PDT 2019
(%)
General 60,0
AK Party 32,4
CHP 66,7
MHP 70,0
HDP 80,0
IYI Party 80,0
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24 June 2018 Genel‘al EleCtlonS 31 March 2019 Local Elections
Would you please indicate which party did you vote in 24 June 2018 Would you please indicate which party did you vote in 31 March 2019 Local
Elections? Elections?
AK Party 42,0 AK Party 42,5 31 March 2019
City Council Election
Results
%
24 June 2018 CHP CHP AK Party 41,6
Election Results MHP | 18,8
CHP | 17,5
AK Party 42,6 II_|YI;PParty | 3,;
|(-|:|I-D|IPD ﬁlg HDP HDP !
MHP 111 31 March 2019
10, Municipal Council
IY1 Party 0,0 Election Results
%
MHP IYI Party AK Party 42,6
CHP 29,4
MHP 7,5
IYI Party 7,3
Below %10,6 Is ot IYI Party MHP HDP 5,6
isted.

Below %9,1 is not
Base: 882 listed.
(Oy ku||aBnZS|g[n?gg|irtenler) (Oy kullandigini belirtenler)



Turkey Trends 2020 | 58

—

Global Academy Elections (2)
g

AKADEMETRZ=

Content Level of the Voting
Preference in 24 June Elections

In general, to which extent do you content with your political party preference
on the 24 June 2018 elections?

Very content o
a Content Level with 24 June 2018
~;‘ Preferences by party affiliation
Content
" PDT NDT NS
________________________________________ Political Party (%) (%) (%) Base
Neith tent AK Party 84,6 7,6 77,0 370
N dei;ccoonnteennt nor CHP 62,7 15,5 47,3 220
HDP 55,4 26,7 28,7 101
____________________________________ MHP 69,1 96 96 |15
Discontent < IYI Party 68,8 11,8 57,0 93
=
N
N

Very discontent 6,7

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETRZ  Voting Preference (by Political Party Affiliation)

If there would be an election today, which party would you vote for?

. pLop o}
Political Party (%) Base
AK Party 91,1
CHP 2,2
MHP L1
AK Part HDP 0,3 370 o
y IYI Party 0,0 A)9 11 1
Undecided 0,8
Not voting 3,5
AK Party 0,5
CHP 86,8
MHP 0,5
CHP HDP 0,5 220 0
IYI Party 2,3 486'8
Undecided 1,8
Not voting 6,8
AK Party 2,1
CHP 11
MHP 86,2
MHP HDP 0,0 94 )
IYI Party 2,1 686'2
Undecided 0,0
Not voting 7,4
AK Party 0,0
CHP 5,0
MHP 1,0
HDP HDP 88,1 101 %88,1
IYI Party 1,0
Undecided 1,0
Not voting 4,0
AK Party 1,1
CHP 2,2
MHP 0,0
IYI Part HDP 2,2 93 0
Y IYI Party 90,3 1)90’3
Undecided 0,0

Not voting 4,3
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Voting Preference

If there would be an election today, which party would you vote for?

AK Party 36,8
CHP
IYI Party

HDP

MHP

Democracy and Progress
Party

0,5

Felicity Party | 0,3

Future Party | 0,2

% 8,2 undecided
TKP | 0,1 % 6,2 would not vote

Base: 938
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To find the undecided voters' preferences, a model created to predict their tendencies by Machine Learning algorithms based on their
responses to some other questions. Among others, GradientBoostingClassifier modal achieved a %92,9 success in predicting who votes
for which party. Without directly asking «which party would you vote?», the voting preferences are detected through following
questions: LO1 (%43,7), LO8 (%23,4), LO3 (%14,3), LO6 (%8,4), CO1_r4 (< %1), 108 (< %1), LO7 (< %1), |07 (< %1), G17 (< %1), ve LO4 (< %1).

The ratio of votes from
Before the distribution of After the distribution undecided voters- Votes from undecided

Parties undecided voters of undecided voters absolute score. voters.%
AK Party 36,8 38,3 1,5 17,3
CHP 231 27,0 3,9 45,5
1Yl Party 10,2 11,8 1,6 18,5
HDP 10,2 10,8 0,6 6,7
MHP 9,7 10,0 0,3 3,8
DEVA 0,5 0,5 0,03 0,4
SP 0,3 0,9 0,6 6,5
Future Party 0,2 0,3 0,1 1,4
TKP 0,1 0,1 0,0 0,0

GENERAL 91,1 99,6 8,5 100,0
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Voting Preference

If there would be an election today, which party would you vote?

AK Party 36,8 AK Party 38,3
CHP CHP
IYI Party IYI Party
After the distribution of
HDP undecided voters HDP
MHP MHP
Deva Party | 0,5 SP 10,9
SP 0,3 Deva Party 0,5
Base: 938
Future Party | 0,2 Future Party | 0,3
TKP | 0,1 % 8,2 undecided TKP | 0,1
% 6,2 would not vote
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Voting Preference (by Political Party Affiliation)

If there would be an election today, which party would you vote? (excluding your first choice)

Political Party zglio Base
AK Party -
CHP 2,7
m—) | MHP
AK Party HDP 4,3 370
IYI Party 1,6
Undecided 8,9
Not voting 17,8
AK Party 1,4
CHP E
MHP 4,1
CHP HDP 8,6 220
mmm—) | IYI Party
Undecided 23,2
Not voting 22,7
mmm—) | AK Party
CHP 2,1
MHP E
MHP HDP - 94
IYI Party 10,6
Undecided 10,6
Not voting 12,8
AK Party 2,0
) | CHp G
MHP 1,0
HDP HDP - 101
IYI Party 9,9
Undecided 3,0
Not voting 29,7
AK Party 6,5
m—) | CHP
MHP 15,1
IYI Party HDP 1,1 93
IYI Party -
Undecided 10,8

Not voting 22,5
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Being honest and moral

Being close to public

Being politically impartial

High level of analysis capacity
Experience in bureaucracy
Successful political background
Successful business background
Being an ethnic Turk

Being a nationalist

Being a party leader

Being a devout Muslim

Being a Sunni Muslim

Being a male

Being charismatic

Being a female

Qualifications of Ideal President

Turkey Trends 2020 | 64

Please indicate the importance that the qualifications below for an ideal president.

O-Less 10-Most 2017

0,4
1,4
1,1
1,9
1,6
2,2
6,7
4,8
10,4
8,5
11,0
16,5
9,1
16,4

1,0
1,7
2,4
1,9
1,4
0,7
2,2
2,9
2,3
2,7
2,6
3,5
3,1

4,1

2,1
1,9
1,6
4
2,1
2,8
1,1
2,3
2,4
2,1
2,7
2,9
4,9
2,9

2,0
1,8
1,2
2,0
2,5
3,8
3,4
1,5
3,3
2,9
3,2
2,4
4,3

3,0

1,2
2,1
1,9
1,5
1,6
1,9
1,8
1,9
2,3
1,6
2,6
3,5
3,6
3,4

3,0
4,0
4,2
5,2
4,1
3,8
6,1
8,1
5,5
6,9
7,6
8,7
7,4

10,2

4,5
4,2
4,3
53
4,0
4,3
4,6
5,6
5,2
7,0
5,1
3,1
5,0
3,7

6,6
8,6
9,1
8,4
9,6
8,9
6,3
7,2
8,3
9,6
7,7
6,4
9,7
7,8

13,8
15,5
15,2
16,4
14,4
11,7
16,5
14,2
13,3
14,5
13,7
14,1
12,1
10,6

11,2

20,5
23,8
23,2
19,5
19,9
15,7
19,0
20,2
21,0
21,8
16,2
18,0
15,5
18,1
16,4

48,4
39,9
35,9
38,3
39,1
45,7
36,1
33,4
31,4
24,0
28,8
25,4
25,4
24,2

20,9

Elections (8)

82,7 74,8 56,1
792 9,7 69,5 19,2
743 12,9 61,4 14,3
742 12,4 61,8 17,9
73,4 12,9 60,5 21,9
73,1 13,3 59,8 43,6
71,6 152 56,4 23,6
67,8 21,3 46,5 12,6
657 21,5 44,2
60,3 26,2 34,1
58,7 24,7 34,0 191
57,5 29,7 27,8 89
53,0 37,5 15,5
52,9 32,4 20,5
48,5 40,0 8,5
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] i . Presidential Election «Definetl
Presidential Election . y
If there would be a presidential election today, who would you vote for? NOt VOtI ng for »

If there would be a presidential election today, who would you definitely
not vote for?

Recep Tayyip Erdodan 42,9

Recep Tayyip Erdogan 30,7

Selahattin Demirtas

Selahattin Demirtas 26,5

Kemal Kiligdaroglu
None of them: %39,9

Undecided: 0;2
Would Not Vote: 0,1 Meral Aksener

Kemal Kiligdaroglu

None of them:

Meral Aksener 2,3 % 27.0
0 4

Ekrem Iimamoglu

Listed below %5,5 is not E krem j:mam0§|u 1.4 Listed below %1,4 is not
’

Mansur Yavas listed. listed.

Base: 1000
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Evaluation of Government’s Economic Policy
100
90
80
70
60
47,7
50 38,7
40 33,5
31’4‘/ S
30
20
10
0
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

——Economy Policies

Base: 1000
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Assessment on Economic Developments

In which degree do you agree with the statements listed below regarding the impacts of economic developments in last year?

PDT
Mean Line: %39,1 (%)
I am worse of economically 51,8
I was unable to provide adequately 511
for myself/my family ’
I am concerned about my debts 48,9
My income was not enough for my
monthly expense 7,9 33,4
I am better of economically 8,5 14,0 30,5
I am content with my current
finandal situation 8,8 14,3 29,3
I am content with the amount of my
savings and investments for my 6,1 14,0 28,6
retirement

H Definetly agred H Agreed M Neither agreed nor disagreed i Disagreed m Definetly disagreed

Base 1000
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Reasons for Problems in Turkish Economy

According to you, what is the main reason of the economic problems?

Government Policies 22,4

Central Bank Policies
High Interest rates

External Financial Attacks

High level of external
debt
Financial fragilities of
Turkish economy

Political strains

Unproductive
inverstments

Problems in foreign policy

Below %3,0 is not listed.

Covid-19 3,0

Base: 1000
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Most Important Issues in Turkish Economics
How important do you thing following statements for Turkish economy?
Mean Line: %76,7 ?‘:/)‘,T)
Increased inflation 35,1 80,0
Decrease in the value of TRY 41,1 79,7
Unemployment 38,0 78,4
Increase in foreign debts 33,7 78,4
Price increases in food products 34,1 77,8
Increase in tax rates 32,8 77,5
Unjust distribution of wealth 33,1 77,2
Foreign policy problems ic {0 Jic] 76,2
Increase in rents and house prices 33,3 76,2
Increase in Interest Rates 34,6 C 76,0
External Interventions to economy 28,8 75,5
Corruptions 31,4 75,4
Political turbulence 29,6 73,6
Insufficient savings 29,6 71,9
HVery important HImportant @ Neither important nor unimportant @ Unimportat m Very unimportant

Base 1000
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Savings Methods of Investment
Are you able to save after your regular spending? If you have some savings, how would you invest it?

41,4
44,6

41,1

Buy gold

Buy foreign currency

2020
36,2

29,0

Keep it at home

Open an interest account

Invest in stocks market
2019

Enlarge my
business/Investin my...

Personal Retirement
Insurance

w2020 m2019

HYes WNo ®MSometimes

2019 2020

Base 1000 1000
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Autonomy of Central Bank

Do you think that Central Bank is independent while determining
monetary policy?

I definetly think 6,8 o
o
N
>
°o
I think
Neither I think,
nor I don't think
I don't think 2
w
W
w

I definetely do not

think 14,9

Base: 1000
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Economy (6)

Central Bank Autonomy

Do you think that Central Bank should be independent/autonomous?

I definetly think

I think

T'9€%

Neither I think,
nor I don't think

I don't think

I definitely do not
think

12,2
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L
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Global Academy Foreign Policy (1)

- A R R R RRRRRRRRREERRiitiiaAwn
AKADEMETRZ
Evaluation of Government’s Foreign Policy
100
90
80
70
60
50
46,5
40 45,9
30 35,2
28,5
20 32,2
10
0
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

——Foreign Policy

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETRZ=

% 5,1

24,6
25,4

L <
(@)} >

[e]
— —

19,6

]
Turkic Republics | Muslim Countries Russia
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Foreign Policy (2)

Countries to Collaborate in Foreign Policy

Which countries do you think Turkey should most closely ally itself with in its foreign policy?

% 3,8 % 5,7 ~N
l o;
N
%) 7o) l ™M
~ N ~ N >
~ o —
- 0N o o n 4 O —
MmN o Q0 N —
— o~ o - ) o o @ ™M 1n ©
fo)) N 7y Lo o~ )
~ S _.l
MRS | BSOS mm——— |
USA NATO Countries Act Alone EU Countries
% 6,3 % 3,4

Listed based on

2020 ®=2019 ®=2018 ®2017 =@2016 2015 od based on

Belows %10,2 is not
listed.

Bas 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
e 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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GlgbﬂAcademy Foreign Policy (3)
|

AKADEMETRZ=

Threat to Turkey - 1

Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?

2020
USA 2 2019
2018
2020
Israel 1 2019
2018
2020
Armenia 1 2019
2018
2020
France + 2019
2018
2020
UK T 2019
2018
2020
Germany * 2019
2018

mYes “No @I don't know Listed based on
2020 datas.

Bas 20182019 2020
€ 1000 1000 1000
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Global Academy Foreign Policy (4)
= A R TR IIII
AKADEMETRZ
Threat to Turkey - 2
Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?
2020 49,7
Greece 12019 44,4
2018 48,5
~ 2020 48,6
Iraq “ 2019 46.7
2018 41,7
2020 47.1
Russian Federation 4 2019 37.8
2018 39.1 17 .8
2020 46,8 S
Iran 1 2019 43,3
2018 37.0
2020 46,2
United Arab Emirates £ 2019 37,5
2018 38.1
2020 43,2
Syria ¥ 2019 47,9
2018 54,6
2020 42,2

China 4 2019 39.8
2018 34,1

mYes “No @I don't know Listed based on
2020 datas.

Bas 20182019 2020
€ 1000 1000 1000
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I
AKADEMETR=
Threat to Turkey - 3
Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?
2020 40,0
Saudi Arabia & 2019 40,1
2018 37,9
2020
Egypt t 37,7
2019 33,7
2020
India 1 Lt
2019 29,2
2020
RoC & 2019
2018
North Korea P 2020
2019
2020
Bulgaria .
2019
% 2020
Myanmar 2019
mYes “No mDon't know Listed based on
2020 datas.

RoC is referred in Turkey, hence in
the Survey as the «South Cyprus Bas 2018 2019 2020
Greek Administration» 1000 1000 1000
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1
AKADEMETRZ
Support for Taking the First Step in Mending Relations
Do you think Turkey should make an attempt to repair its relations with listed countries with which it has tense relations?
2020 28,3
USA 2019 27,1
2020 19,7
Egypt 2019 19,2
2020 19,7
United Arab Emirates 2019 19.6
2020 18,7
Greece 2019 KT
Syria 2020 18,5
2019 19,0
Saudi Arabia 2020 i85
2019 19,9
2020 15,8
Israel
2019 15,7
RoC 2020 14,2
2019 15,1
Armenia 2020 RS

2019 BN/

HYes @No EmNo idea
Bas 2019 2020

€ 10001000
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AKADEMETRZ
Turkey’s Allies / Friends -1
Are the following countries Turkey’s ally and/or friend?
N 2020 57,8 0,9
Azerbaljan « 2019 56.5 o A
2018 63,6 4,8
2020 40,5 4 3
TRNC > 2019 43,1 4 0
2018 59,1 8,0 9
. 2020 39,3 4 0
Georgia T 2019 27.3
2018 37,5 46,9
Uzbekistan ¢ %gig gg ; —
Qatar LT 24,7
) 2020 28,0
Pakistan @ 2019 29.2 40
2018 46,2 9
) 2020 23,2
Syria 1T 2019 B35 =
2018 21,9
_ 2020 21,6 8
Ukraine Tt 2019 16.7 0,0
2018 32,6 0,4 0
China 1T 2019 mwE
2018 34,5 48,9
Saudi Arabia 1 2019 B
2018 26,8
HYes “No @ Don't Know

pase 2018 2019 2020
3S€ 71000 1000 1000
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Global Academy Foreign Policy (8)
- e
AKADEMETRZ
Turkey’s Allies / Friends -1
Are the following countries Turkey’s ally and/or friend?
2020 15.3 0
Germany (< 2019 14.7 10 Yo
2018 23,7
2020 15.0
Iran © 2019 EEVE 2
2018 30,8 4 1.5
. 2020 135
India @ 2019 EEFE 4,0
2020 13,2 / 12,2
Russian Federation %8}3 232 374 —
Iraq 1 2019 WA 8,0
2018 24,2 0.9 9
2020 10,9 12,8
UK @ 2019 EEE :
2018 26,6 9
2020 9,8 0 4,2
Greece ¢ 2019 EEE 9
2018 17,9 3
USA § 2019 e 0
2018 22,0 9 8,7
2020 &FF 30 12,9
Israel @ 2019 px 9.8
2018 12,7
France ¢ 2019 9,
2018 25,2 0,4
HYes “No @ Don't know

pase 2018 2019 2020
3S€ 71000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ
Support for EU Membership
Are you in favor of Turkey’s EU membership?

2020 2020
HDP 5019

2019
2018
2018 2020
MHP 2019

2017
2018
2016 2020
Paﬁt 2019
2015 5018
2020

2014

0 IVI Party
2019
2012 CHP 2019
2018
mYes, I do @No, Idon't HYes, Ido HNo, Idon't
e 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Sas Genel PQthy CHP MHP HDP Pg‘{y
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2018 1000 368 217 95 100

2019 1000 373 217 88 104 86
2020 1000 370 220 94 101 93
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G!(_)b,a_!Academy Foreign Policy (10)

AKADEMETRZ=

Importance of NATO Membership

Under the current national and international conditions, would you think that NATO
membership is important/vital for Turkey?

Very Important 15,3 9o
o
Y
»
(=]
Important 32,7
Neither important nor
. 38,3
unimportant
Unimportant 6,8 X
=t
W
N
Very unimportant 6,9

Base: 1000
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|
AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of the Government’s Syria Policy

How do you evaluate Government’s Syria policy?

%32,1 -
C
Very Successful %36,0 §
(%2}
%34,7 i =
%38,5
Successful %32,3 2
10,2 8,9 " 8,5 \I
10 . A
11 0,1
0
Neither successful nor g 2 016 2017 2018 2019 2020
unsuccessful & -10
°
=2
-20
%23,6 -
a 30
Unsuccessful %27,1 E 2,1
0/034,6 g -40
bl Years
%28,3
o
Very Unsuccessful /031,2

H2020 =2019 m2018 2017 mM2016

Bas 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
e 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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GEbﬂAcademy Foreign Policy (12)
|

AKADEMETRZ=

Support for Turkey’s Military Presence Abroad

Do you support Turkey’s military presence and/or establishing military bases abroad?

2020

2019

2018

2017

HYes, I support “No, I don't support ENo idea

2017 2018 2019 2020
Bas

€ 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Glc_:bj!Academy Foreign Policy (13)
|

AKADEMETRZ=

Support for Turkey’s Cross Border Military Operations

In general, do you support Turkey’s cross border military operations in terms of fighting against terrorism?

2020

2019

2018

2017

mYes, I support @ No, I don't support ENo idea

2017 2018 2019 2020
Bas

€ 1000 1000 1000 1000
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G!Sbj!Academy Foreign Policy (14)
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AKADEMETRZ=

Contact Between Assad Regime and Turkey

Would you support Turkey’s formal contact with the Assad regime for the future of Syria?

2020

2019

H Yes, it should 4 No, it shouldn't M No idea

2019 2020
Base |
1000 1000
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G!St:a_!Academy Foreign Policy (15)
|
AKADEMETRZ

Syrian Refugees in Turkey

How content are you regarding Syrian refugees in Turkey ?

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

M Content 4 Neither content nor discontent M Discontent

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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GlgbﬂAcademy Foreign Policy (16)
|
AKADEMETRZ

Statements on Syrian Refugees

In which degree do you agree with the following statements regarding Syrian refugees in Turkey?

PDT
Mean Line: %67,4 (%)
They are increasing unemployment 318 71,8
due to cheap illegal labor v
Priviliges accorded to Syrian 29 5 69,9
refugees bothers me 7
They are consuming the scarce
69,5
resource of Turkey 26,6
It bothers me that some of them 68.3
gets Turkish Nationality 30,6 ’
They are source of unrest due to 66.0
cultural differences 23,3 !
They become a problem due to their
inclination towards crime 25,3 y
They disturb public tranquility 23,1 64,4
They distort national identity 24,1 63,8

H Definetly Agree H Agree i Neither agree nor disagree i Disagree m Definetly Disagree

Base 918
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GlgbﬂAcademy Foreign Policy (17)
|
AKADEMETRZ

Turkey’s Policy Towards Refugees

In which degree do you agree on the policies that listed below should Turkey adopt towards refugees?

PDT
Mean Line: %64,1 (%)
Should stop accepting refugees 72,0
All of them should be repatriated 70,4
Should allow the refugees to go
which country they want by opening 68,5
borders
A quota should be adopted for 66,0
refugees
Should accept refugges without 43,5

regarding their numbers

H Definetly agree H Agree @ Neither agree nor disagree m“Disagree m Definetly disagree

Base 1000
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AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of Government’s Policies on the Kurdish Issue

What is your overall evaluation on the government’s policies regarding the Kurdish issue?

%33,1
%31,1
%34,7
%43,5
%33,8
%29,9

Definetly Successful

20,0 18,0

[nJSsaong

Successful

10,0

Net Score

Neither successful nor
unsuccessful

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

%?23,1 100
%?26,1
%30,9
%?25,5
%31,1
%40,0

Unsuccessful -10.1

-20,0
Years

Definetly Unsuccessful

[nJssazonsun

H2020 12019 22018

42017 ®2016 12015

Bas 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

€ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Global Academy Kurdish Issue (2)
g

AKADEMETRZ=

Main Bond Between Turks and Kurds

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card that you believe to be the main bond between the Turks and the Kurds

Islam

Shared History

Economic Relations

Marriage/Family Relations

Expectation of a shared future

Democratic Society

®2020 2019 112018

Bas 2018 2019 2020
e 1000 1000 1000
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Global Academy Kurdish Issue (3)
(g —_ M _
AKADEMETRZ

Preferance of the Kurds

Which of the following do you think the Kurds living in Turkey prefers?

Independent Kurdish State

Autonomous Government

More democratic Turkey

Federal State

Continuity of current situation

2020 2019 m2018 42017 m2016 m2015

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ

Kurdish Preferences, by ethnicity

Turkish Origin Kurdish Origin
Indeper_1dent More democratic
Kurdish Turke
State Y
Autonomous Autonomous
Government government
More democratic Independent

Turkey Kurdish state

Federal state ®2020 Federal state 2020
142019 142019
E2018 L ®2018
Continuity of 017 Continuity of
current =20 current ®2017
situation m2016 situation m2016
2015 12015
Turkish Origins Kurdish Origins
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Base 844 820 853 899 834 333 Base 110 135 100 62 111 91
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AKADEMETRZ
HDP’s Representation of Kurds Living in Turkey
To what extent do you think the HDP represents the Kurds living in Turkey?
%18,6
Definitely o
represents 19,9
%22,7
%?22,4
Rep resents %2 2’0 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
0,0
%32,2
i 46,0
Neither 4138
represents nor , too
does not 37,6 S
represent it
................................................ g
%35,4 200
Does not | R
represent %38,4
: o/042,3 -30,0
Years
%40,0
Definetly does not
0,
represent /49,1
%35,3

®2020 22019 ®m2018 =2017 ®=m2016 =2015

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ=

HDP’s Representation of Kurds Living in Turkey, by ethnicity

Definitely o 60 2020 2019 2018
represents 18,2 %16,5 19,1 %19,8
| %34,5 25,9 %43,0
9,8
Represents
16,4

Neither represents nor does not 47,7
represent 336
16,2 2020 2019 2018
D t t
0O€es Nnot represen 12,7 %35,8 %38,3 %44,0

%31,8 9©37,8 °%31,0

; 19,5
Definetly does not represent 19 1
: 14
H Turkish Origin M Kurdish Origin
Turkish Origin Kurdish Origin
Base 2017 899 62
2018 853 100
2019 820 135

2020 844 110
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Kurdish Issue (7)

PKK’s Representation of Kurds Living in Turkey

To what extent do you think the PKK represents the Kurds living in Turkey?

| — |
Global Academy
[ . /_I

AKADEMETRZ=

PDT
(%)
2012 2014 2016 2018 2020
General 16,4 0,0
-10,0
-14,7 -14,9
Kurdish Origin Net Score -20,0
32,7
-29,
-30,0 2,1 -27,8
-34,7 -35,2
. . -40,0
Turkish Origin ’ )
SRl © 8.8 14,7 ©
]
>
m Definitely represents H Represents
Neither represents nor does Does not represent
not represents
m Definitely does not
represent
Turkish Kurdish
General Origin Origin

Base
1000

844 110
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L
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Global Academy Terror (1)
- e —

AKADEMETRZ=

Government’s Performance Combatting Terrorism

How would you evaluate government’s performance combatting terrorism?

PDT

(%)
2020 13,3 33,0
2019 11,4 36,1
2018 e} 36,9
2017 16,2 6,6 46,2

® Definetly Successful ®Successful ®Neither successful nor unsuccessful @ Unsuccessful ®Definetly Unsuccessful

Bas 2017 2018 2019 2020
€ 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in Turkey

Which of the following do you think is the most effective way to solve the terror problem in Turkey?

27,9
25,4

Q
n
~N

Political
Economic
Military
Cultural

2020

Social

35,1

Military

34,3

©
8]
B
©
o

Economic

2019

Social

4,4

Cultural

45,5

30,5

Military
Political
Economic
Social
Cultural

2018

3,8

38,5
32,2

Military

Political

©
~
b}
®
N
RS E
€ ©
6 O
c 0
o
O
i}
2017

Bas 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
€ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

5,4

Cultural

34,6

Military

31,9

Political

Q
~ =
S
L E
E ©
6 O
[ V)]
o

O

w0

2016

9,8

Cultural

31,6

Military

30,9

Political

14,0

Economic

2015

13,6
8,2

Social

Cultural

Terror (2)
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AKADEMETR=

Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in Turkey, by ethnicity

Ethnic Origin Year Military Political Economic gu::zi':; Social Policies Base
9 Methods (%) Methods (%) Measures (%) cz%) (€0))
2020 28,9 28,1 24,4 8,6 9,5 844
2019 38,4 34,0 16,6 3,8 7,0 820
Turkish Origin
2018 49,1 28,5 14,8 4,3 3,2 853
2017 40,0 32,5 18,6 3,3 5,2 899
2020 5,5 31,8 32,7 16,4 13,6 110
2019 18,5 37,0 19,3 5,9 19,3 135
Kurdish Origin
2018 26,0 49,0 9,0 7,0 6,0 100

2017 19,4 24,2 9,7 38,7 6,5 62
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Socio-Cultural Indicators (1)

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?

Religious-Secular

General [ BCH:)

6,4

AK Party Koo B V- B

15,4 3,5

I 85 12,8

IYI Party LI/

SN 7,3 5,5 48,2 29,1

HDP 3] 52,5 30,7

M Secular E Mostly Secular

M Equally Secular and Religious i Mostly Religious

H Religious

Bas AK Iv1
e Genel Party CHP MHP HDP Party

1000 370 220 94 101 93

53

8,6

10,0

9,9

Political Islamist K[| 18,0 50,6

14,6 6,7

Nationalist B X

Conservative [y .88 k]

Kemalist ¥:¥y/

Social Democrat 5] 54,0 25,9

8,6

Apolitic BE/ 64,4 30,5

M Secular E Mostly Secular

M Equally Secular and Religious @ Mostly Religious

H Religious

Nationali Social Kemalist Political
Democrat Islamist

257 220 139 103 89 59

Bas
e

Conservative Apolitic
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|

AKADEMETRZ=

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
Western-Eastern

General Political Islamist
AK Party Nationalist
MHP Conservative
IYI Party Kemalist
CHP Social Democrat 1
HDP Apolitic
M Western H Mostly Western M Western H Mostly Western
M Equally Western and Eastern @ Mostly Eastern M Equally Western and Eastern @ Mostly Eastern
HEastern HEastern
Bas Genel Pgr'éy CHP MHP HDP Pg{y 825 Conservative Natonall - social - emayst  Polltical - apoiitic

1000 370 220 94 101 93 257 220 139 103 89 59
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AKADEMETRZ=

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
European - Middle Eastern

General Political Islamist
AK Party Conservative
MHP Milliyetgi
IYI Party Kemalist
CHP Sosyal Demokrat
HDP Apolitik
M European H Mostly European M European H Mostly European
® Equally European and Middle Easter 4 Mostly Middle Eastern ® Equally European and Middle Easter 4 Mostly Middle Eastern
H Middle Eastern H Middle Eastern
Bas Genel Pgr'éy CHP MHP HDP Pg{y 825 Conservative Natonall - social - emayst  Polltical - apoiitic

1000 370 220 94 101 93 257 220 139 103 89 59
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|

AKADEMETRZ=

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
Democratic - Authoritarian

General Conservative
AK Party Political Islamist
MHP Nationalist
CHP Kemalist
IYI Party Social Democrat
HDP Apolitic {
¥ Democratic H Mostly Democratic ¥ Democratic H Mostly Democratic
H Equally Democratic and Authoritarian & Mostly Authoritarian H Equally Democratic and Authoritarian & Mostly Authoritarian
H Authoritarian H Authoritarian
525 Genel Pgr'iy CHP MHP HDP Pg{y 825 Conservative Natonall - social - emayst  Polltical - apoiitic

1000 370 220 94 101 93 257 220 139 103 89 59
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AKADEMETRZ=

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
Modern - Underdeveloped

General Conservative
AK Party Political Islamist
MHP Nationalist
CHP Social Democrat
IYI Party Kemalist
HDP Apolitic
M Modern H Mostly modern M Modern H Mostly modern
HEqually modern and underdeveloped = Mostly underdeveloped H Equally modern and underdeveloped i Mostly underdeveloped
® Underdeveloped H Underdeveloped
525 Genel Pgr'iy CHP MHP HDP Pg{y 825 Conservative Natonall - social - emayst  Polltical - apoiitic

1000 370 220 94 101 93 257 220 139 103 89 59
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|
AKADEMETRZ

Preferred neighbour - 1 (by ethnic identity)

Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbour who is ...

OD 2019 | PDT PDT 2019 | NDT NDT 2019
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Turkish 45,0 56,4 43,9 2,6 31
Kurdish 48,2 37,7 31,4 13,0 11,5
Arab 46,7 20,9 21,9 30,1 25,5
Rum (Greek) 46,1 13,8 14,4 452 29,8
Armenian 43,1 11,8 10,7 47,6 36,3

M Definetly accept H accept M Doesnot matter 4 Do not accept H Definetly do not accept

While the respondents were limited to choose
btw 2 options in the past years, a 5-scale
measurement was adopted in 2020.

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETRZ
Preferred neighbour - 2 (by religious)
Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbour who is ...
PDT PDT 2019
(%) (%)
Devout 45,5 31,5
Sunni 43,2 30,6
Alawite 30,2 20,1
From different sect 26,7 23,2
Christian 15,4 14,7
Jewish 14,0 14,8
Atheist  FR-E XS 12,3 -
M Definetly accept M Accept M Doesnot matter 4 Do not accept H Definetly do not accept

While the respondents were limited to choose
btw 2 options in the past years, a 5-scale
measurement was adopted in 2020.

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETRZ
Preferred neighbour - 3 (by social identity)
Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbour who is ...
PDT ppT 2019
(%) (%)
Student 3 11,1 27,6 25,6
From another political view 3 12,8 24,6 23,7
Woman who lives alone g 12,3 19,9 -
Man who lives alone 3,1 21,0 19,3 -
Divorced Woman " 12,1 19,1 18,2
Divorced Man G 16,6 19,1 17,1
Foreigner 1 16,8 17,1 18,3
Unmarried couple 1 19,1 16,0 15,9
Alcohol Drinker 9 1 19,0 15,5 11,3
Refugee/Asylum seeker 9,1 252 25,7 12,7 9,8

Homosexual 6,4 31,6 10,8 9,2

M Definetly accept M Accept Doesnot matter 4 Do not accept H Definetly do not accept

While the respondents were limited to choose
btw 2 options in the past years, a 5-scale
measurement was adopted in 2020.

Base: 1000
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AKADEMETRZ
Would you approve if your child marries to ...
NDT NDT
2020 2019
(%) (%)
A person who has adifferent education level RA] 19,1 8,4 24,3 11,2
A person who has alow income ¥ 15,2 12,7 32,7 4,9
A person belongsdifferentsect ] 15,7 11,3 30,0 10,5
A foreigner BEF 13,5 14,2 35,8 18,5
A person who has adifferent cultura/social background 1 16,3 11,8 28,1 7,0
Somebody from a different ethnic background B3] 12,8 12,0 33,6 13,1
Non-devout person  EI N EN 14,9 33,5 15,0
A non-muslim B k5] 21,0 46,5 26,8
Refugee-asylum seeker PR 25,7 58,1 14,9
M Definetly approve H Approve M Do not matter [ Do not approve H Definetly not approve
While the respondents were limited to choose Base: 1000 Do not approve any g:)ihge 3,':;;"2'
btw 2 options in the past years, a 5-scale ase : !

= 0,
measurement was adopted in 2020. 2018: %21,6
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AKADEMETRZ=

Reading Newspaper Printed or Online
Do you read a newspaper? How often?
Online
2020:%62,9 [~ N
2019:%61,8 49,8
2018:%56,9 Only Internet 42,0
Printed 39,6
2020:%37,1 - /
2019:%38,3 /~ I
2018:%43,1
I don’t read ! read Both, b_ut mostly
56,6% 43,4% printed
NS J
4 N
Only Printed
Percentage of who don't Number of days of
read newspapers newspaper read in a week
N /
2019: %48,4 2020: 3,1 4 )
2018: %57,5 2019: 2,6 Both, but mostly 19 8
2018: 2,9 online ’
Bas 2018 2019 2020 17,3
e 1000 1000 1000 L J

2020 2019 2018

Bas 2018 2019 2020
e 346 405 434
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GlgbﬂAcadem\/ Socio-Cultural Indicators (11)
AKADEMETR=Z
Based on Political Affiliation

Political Party Average/Days Base

AK Party 1,7 370

Book reading CHP 2,4 220

Do you read a book? How often? MHP 2,2 B

HDP 2,3 101

IYI Party 2,2 93

According to Political View
Political View Average/Days Base
Conservative 1.6 257
. I read 1

I d;’;";:/iad 40,9% Nati.onalist 2,5 220
Social Democrat 2,6 139

Kemalist 1,4 103

Political Islamist 1,4 89

Apolitic 2,5 59

Percentage of who don't Avarage number of books i
read boks read in a week By Regions
2019:%50,9 2020: 2,1 Regions Average/Days Base
2018:%60,9 2019: 1,7

2018: 1,5 Marmara 2[2 375

Central Anatolia 2,3 172

Bas 2018 2019 2020 Aegean 4,1 164

€ 1000 1000 1000 Mediterranean 0,9 107

Southeastern Anatolia 1,8 64

Black Sea 1,4 64

Eastern Anatolia 0,8 54
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Socio-Cultural Indicators (12)

AKADEMETR=Z
Based on Political Affiliation

Political Party Average/Days Base

AK Party 0,9 370

G - Th CHP 0,7 220

Do you go to theatre? How often? HDP 1,1 e

IYI Party 0,6 93

According to Political View

Political View Average/Days Base

, Conservative 1,1 257

! dtohnezg_g to tIhggttr?a Nationalist 0,6 220
74,6% 25,4% Social Democrat 0,9 139
Kemalist 0,9 103

v/ & Political Islamist 0,9 89

Apolitic 1,3 59

Percentage of who don't Averge number of times H
go to theatre one goes to theatre in a By Regions
month .

2019: %73,5 Regions Average/Days Base
2018: %81,4 %8%85 8’3 Marmara 0,8 e
2018: 0’9 Central Anatolia 0,6 172

2018 2019 2020 Aegean 1,3 e

Base

1000

1000

1000

Mediterranean

Southeastern Anatolia 1

Black Sea 1
1

107
64
64
54

Eastern Anatolia
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Glfb/a_!Academy Socio-Cultural Indicators (13)

AKADEMETR=

Based on Political Affiliation

Political Party Average/Days Base
AK Party 0,8 370
Going to Cinema CHP 0,8 220
Do you go to cinema? - How often? MHP 0,8 94
HDP 1,0 101
IYI Party 0,5 93

According to Political View

Political View Average/Days Base
I do not go to 1 go to Conservative 09 257
cinema cinema - - L
49,1% 50,9% Nationalist 0,7 220
Social Democrat 0,6 139
Kemalist 0,9 103
Political Islamist 0,5 89
Apolitic 1,7 59
Percentage of who don't Averge number of times H
go to cinema one goes to cinema in a By Reglons
month
2019: %38,3 Regions Average/Days  Base
2018: %35,3 2020:0,8
2019:1,0 Marmara 0,7 375
2018:0,9 Central Anatolia 0,7 172
Bas 2018 2019 2020 Aegean 0.6 164
e 1000 1000 1000 = L
Mediterranean 0,8 107
Southeastern Anatolia 1,3 64
Black Sea 1,3 64

Eastern Anatolia 1,9 54
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AKADEMETR=
Events Attendance

Which of the following events do you attend apart from theatre
and cinema? How many times in a year?

. 21,3
Pop Music Concert 17,1
17,8
Art or Folk Music §0,7
Concert 121
20,6
Football Match 20,3
19,0
18,6
Exhibition 14,9
12,3
Other Sports 17,4
EvenFt)s 13,9
14,0
Classical Music 19,6
Concert

Opera

Ballet

H2020 142019 m2018

Multiple
Answers
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Watching TV

Socio-Cultural Indicators (14)

Do you watch TV? How many hours in a day?

Yes, I
watch
93,3%

!

Average hpurs of
watching TV in a day

2020: 3,1 hour
2019: 3,0 hour
2018: 3,5 hour

Bas 2018 2019 2020
e 10001000 1000

No, I do not
watch
6,7%

\

Percentage of who don't

watch TV

2019: %7,3
2018: %5,7
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G!Sb/a_!Academy Socio-Cultural Indicators (15)
AKADEMETR=
Based on Political Affiliation
. . Political Party Average/Days Base
Social Media AK Party 2.6 370
Do you use social media? How many hours do you spend on social CHP 24 220
media in each day? MHP 2'7 o4
HDP 3:1 101
IYI Party 2,6 93

According to Political View

Political View Average/Days Base
Use social media Don't use social SEEE GRS 25 257
91,2% media ’ |
8,8% Nationalist 2,6 220
Social Democrat 2,4 | 139
Kemalist 2,5 103
j Political Islamist 2,5 89
Apolitic 3,3 59
Daily time average of i
timZ allocated tc? SM By Reglons
Base 1000 Marmara 2,8 375
Central Anatolia 2,1 2
Aegean 2,4 164
Mediterranean 2,1 107
Southeastern Anatolia 3,3 64
Black Sea 2,7 64
Eastern Anatolia 3,5 54
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G!gt:ii]Academv Socio-Cultural Indicators (16)
I
AKADEMETR=
Based on Political Affiliation
Political Party Average/Days Base
Computer Games AK Party 2.2 370
Do you play computer games? How many hours do you spend on CHP 21 220
computer games in a day? MHP 2'2 =
HDP 2:7 101
IYI Party 2,5 93

According to Political View

Political View Average/Days Base

Play computer Do not play Con.serv?ative 2,3 257
games computer games Nationalist 2,0 ) 2%
39,4% 60,6% Social Democrat 2,3 139
Kemalist 2,0 103

Political Islamist 2,5 89

f Apolitic 2,8 59

Average time dailly By Reglons
allocated to

2,3 hours Marmara 2,4 375
Base 1000 Central Anatolia 1,5 172
Aegean 2,2 164
Mediterranean 1,7 107

Southeastern Anatolia 2,8 64

Black Sea 2,5 64

Eastern Anatolia 3,2 54
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GEtf]Academ\/ Socio-Cultural Indicators (17)
AKADEMETRZ
Based on Political Affiliation
Frequency of going to a restaurant AK Party 2,0 370
for dinner with family H o =
Do you go out to a restaurant with your family for dinner? How often? HDP 2:2 101
IYI Party 2,1 93

According to Political View

Political View Average/Days Base
I do not go out 179203%;“: n
27,7% 13770 Conservative 2,3 257
Nationalist 1,9 220
Social Democrat 1,6 139
Kemalist 1,9 103
j & Political Islamist 1,9 89
Apolitic 2,8 59
Percentage of who don't Average times of goin H
go out w?th their family out to ?iinner with ?ami?y By Reglons
in a monthly
2018: %19,6 2020: 2,1 times
2019: 1,4 times Marmara 1,7 375
2018: 1,6 times Central Anatolia 2,7 172
Bas 2018 2019 2020 Aegean 0,8 164
€ 10001000 1000 Mediterranean 1,3 107
Southeastern Anatolia 2,2 64
Black Sea 3,6 64

Eastern Anatolia 4,3 54
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Glgbj!Academv Socio-Cultural Indicators (18)
I ———————————
AKADEMETRZ
Happy to Live in Turkey
Are you happy living in Turkey?
PDT NDT
%055,7 %14,7
%46,0 %19,7
60,0 - %38,8 %19,8
%52,5 %12,4
500 - " %51,3 %17,7
' DR Y < %48,0 %?25,7
0 — < — ! ’
N <
40,0 ® ¥ o %60,7  %19,7
30,0 -
20,0 -
o
10,0 - N oL o
< < A
N s
Very happy Happy Neither happy nor Unhappy Very Unhappy
unhappy

m2020 w2019 m2018 m2017 12016 w2015 w2014

Bas 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
€ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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G!(_)b/a_!Academy Socio-Cultural Indicators (19)
|
AKADEMETRZ

Happy to Live in Turkey (by party affiliation)

2020 2019
Very happy %80,0 %67,5
%39,1 %21,2
%64,9 %55,6
%32,7 %15,3

%39,8 %44,1

Happy

Neither happy nor unhappy

2020 2019

Unhappy %5,7 %9,4
%14,5 %35,1

%10,6 %9,2

Very Unhappy %42,6 %41,4
30,7 %18,3 %16,4

HAK Party “CHP mMHP wHDP mlyi Party
Base AK Party CHP MHP  HDP P?gy

2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
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GlgbﬂAcademy Socio-Cultural Indicators (20)
|

AKADEMETRZ=

Prefer to Live Abroad

Would you prefer live abroad if it is possible?

2020

Genel 2019
2018

2020

CHP 2019
2018

IYI Party 2020
2019

2020

HDP 2019
2018

2020

MHP 2019
2018

2020

AK Party 2019

2018

HmYes “No M No Idea

Bas AK IYI
e Genel Party CHP MHP HDP Party
2018 1000 368 217 95 100
2019 1000 3736 217 88 104 86

2020 1000 370 220 94 101 93
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|
AKADEMETRZ
Reasons for Prefering Life Country Preference to Live
Abroad Abroad
Why would you want to live abroad? Which country do you want to live abroad?

37,5 Germany 14,8
Econom
enomy Canada 13,4
UK 7,4
34,3
Living Conditions USA 7,4
35,8 Switzerland
Respect to rights 27,3 Holland
and individual
freedoms France
European
Countries
Any country: % 20,8
D d
Job Opportunities %fg’azti‘:nce): Greece
included in Below %2,8 is not listed.
the chart. Italy

m2020 m2019

Base: 216
(Who wants to live abroad)
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AKADEMETRZ=

COVID-19

L
|
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Global Academy Covid-19 (1)
= A TR TR
AKADEMETRZ
Personal Precautions Against Covid-19
How careful are you in taking following personal precautions against the Covid-19? PDT
MAY
PDT 2020

(%) (%)

Mean Line 2020: %72,3

Wear a mask when I go out 42,3 83,9 92,0
Frequently wash my hands with soap 38,8 79,7 96,0
If I contact with someone/_s_or_nethlng, I use cologne — 78,5 011
or sanitizier ’
I don't go out unless I have to 29,2 76,4 95,4
I don't kiss or shake hands when I meet someone I
32,0 73,9 93,1
know ’
I do not let anyone closer to me less than 1.5 meter 28,4 5 ) 72,0 92,9
I do not visit with my family or relatives 29,2 70,2 88,8
I do not meet with my friends 29,4 69,8 89,9
I use gloves if I leave home 24,3 60,1 80,8
I do not go to work 25,6 58,4 78,7

®Very Careful mCareful mNeither careful nor uncareful Uncareful mVery Uncareful

Base:1000



Turkey Trends 2020 | 127

| — |
Global Academy Covid-19 (2)

g I
AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of Policies Dealing with Coronavirus

To what extent do you agree with the statements listed below?

PDT
0,
Mean Line 2020: %56,5 (%)
I find the government’s economic support package 59.2
adequate
I find various municipalities’ measures against 577
Covid-19 adequate
I find the government’s policies in general against 577
the Covid-19 adequate
I trust the data announced by the Ministry of = 5 55.0
Health during the Covid-19 Pandemic. 16, ’
I find the Ministry of National Education’s planning 14,0 52,7

during the Covid-19 pandemic adequate

H Definetly Agree EAgree i Neither agree nor disagree i Disagree HDefinetly Disagree

Base:1000
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= A~
1
AKADEMETRZ
Covid-19 Vaccination
Would you get vaccinated should the following countries produce a vaccination alternative today?
PDT
Mean Line 2020: %41,0 (%)
Turkey Sy 702
Germany 16,8 11,7 46,7
Russia 15,9 11,6 43,2
China 14,3 13,9 41,3
USA 15,3 12,0 41,1
UK 15,8 10,5 40,6
Japan 14,1 11,4 38,5
Saudi Arabia 11,8 14,5 30,9
Iran 10,6 17,3 28,7
India 12,6 14,9 28,6

H Definetly vaccinate ®Vaccinate ®ENo idea = Will not vaccinate ® Definitely will not vaccinate

Base:1000
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